

## City of Long Beach

## **Legislation Details**

File #: 11-0820 Version: 1 Name: PRM - Maintenace of Blair Field parking lot

Type: Contract Status: CCIS

 File created:
 8/4/2011
 In control:
 City Council

 On agenda:
 8/23/2011
 Final action:
 8/23/2011

Title: Recommendation to authorize City Manager to execute a First Amendment to Joint Use of Facilities

Agreement No. 20659 with Long Beach Unified School District for the shared use and maintenance of LBUSD-owned property, commonly known as the Blair Field parking lot, which will suspend the term of the Agreement and will guarantee LBUSD's future use of Blair Field for its high school baseball games for as long as Lease No. 32223, between the City of Long Beach and the Trustees of

California State University Long Beach, regarding the operation of Blair Field, is in effect. (District 3)

**Sponsors:** Parks, Recreation and Marine

Indexes: Agreements, Amendments

**Code sections:** 

**Attachments:** 1. 082311-R-15sr.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/23/2011	1	City Council	approve recommendation	Pass